PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING			C 02/09/2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00	 -		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	109/2022
					40 PARK AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000			
	Standard Survey: 2/9	9/21					
	Census: 166						
	Sample Size: 36						
		e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.					
	was conducted in con recertification survey. be in compliance with control regulations as Centers for Disease ((CDC) recommended	The facility was found not to 42 CFR §483.80 infection it relates to the CMS and Control and Prevention practices for COVID-19.					
F 552 SS=D	_	Make Treatment Decisions (4)(5)	F 5	552			4/13/22
	The resident has the	and Implementing Care. right to be informed of, and er treatment, including:					
	language that he or s	ht to be fully informed in he can understand of his or , including but not limited to, ndition.					
		ht to be informed, in to be furnished and the type ssional that will furnish care.					
		ht to be informed in ician or other practitioner or sks and benefits of proposed					
ABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/23/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315178 B. WING			C 02/09/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 552	treatment options an option he or she prediction he or she prediction he or she prediction has been decided by: Based on observation facility documents, it facility failed to main during medication and with 1 of 7 residents pass, Resident # 14. The deficient practical following: On 2/3/22 at 8:21 AND Licensed Practical Namedication for Resident the following medical following medical has been decided by the crushed medical put the crushed medical following medical put the crushed medical following medical fo	and treatment alternatives or ad to choose the alternative or a fers. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review was determined that the tain the rights of a resident dministration. This was found observed during medication e was evidenced by the M, the surveyor observed a durse (LPN) preparing lent #14. The LPN crushed tion; EX Order 26 § 4b1 hing the medication the LPN lication in a cup of and stirred it. The e drink into the resident's ere's your "The	F 55	Deficiency: F552 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Nursinvolved will be educated on residents rights and a medication pass complete Family and primary medical doctor of resident # 14 made aware. Resident # will be made aware of all medications administered. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTOTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TOTHER RESIDENTS PRACTICE: All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Director of nursing/Designee will identify other residents having potential to be affected by same deficient practice by conduct audits 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINTO RECUR: Director of Nursing/Designee conducted facility with the process of the	SE N Se Se Sed. St 14 FIFY HE Cted Sed Sing T URE	
	LPN why he crushed	M, the surveyor asked the I the medication and put it in e LPN said "[The resident]		In-service on resident rights and medication administration. Each resident in the facility will be made aware of		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING _			C 02/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE	02/00/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 552	think [the resident] in resident] thinks [the The doctor wrote an medication and put is aware that the resident without [the resident on 2/3/22 at 9:00 Al resident's medical refollowing: A physician's order sthat read "May crush that read "May crush 11/30/21. The POS also had as The order date was The most recent cor Admission Minimum 10/20/21, indicated that the resident had Brief Interview for M resident scored and that the resident had a Social Worker note "BIMS assessment of BIMS score" BIMS score and that the Director of Madministrator, and the surveyor explained the surveyor explained the series of the surveyor explained the series of the surveyor explained the surveyor ex	cation. [The resident] doesn't needs the medication. [The resident] is still driving trucks. order that we can crush the tin the still treat the decident of the tin the setting the medication and put it in tin tin tin tin tin tin tin tin	F 5	medications they are reco	Y WILL CTIVE ACTIONS DEFICIENT ECUR, I.E., ANCE T INTO PLACE: gnee will perform ss will be x 1 month and s will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245470	B. WING		С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315178	D. WING	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	09/2022
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		1	40 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 552	liquid supplement and the resident was rece stated "It's not proper nurse and the doctor not proper." On 2/9/22 at 10 AM, t facility's undated polid "Resident Rights Polid" "Policy" it read "It is that each resident sha as is required by appl regulations." Under "Facility residents are rights d. To refuse methe resident has been that the resident under consequences of this NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a) 4 Safe/Clean/Comfortal CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(1) §483.10(i) Safe Environmental through the same proposition of the same possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the	In not telling the resident that iving medication. The DON In large to speak to the about that. It's not right. It's the surveyor reviewed the early and procedure titled early and Procedure." Under the Facility's policy to ensure the entitled to all the rights icable statutes and Procedure" it read "All the entitled to the following edication and treatment after a informed, in a language terstands, of the possible decision." Tole/Homelike Environment (7) Comment. Solth to a safe, clean, the elike environment, including the including interestment and the grant and the safely.		552			4/18/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 584	the protection of the or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housel services necessary to and comfortable interested in good condition; §483.10(i)(3) Clean to in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sponsor special	exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss deeping and maintenance or maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior; and and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting at table and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, at temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable on, interview and record to 2/03/22, it was acility failed to maintain a navironment. This deficient of facility. This deficient	F 58	F584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable Homel Environment 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEL AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Corrections were made to all noted deficient areas. Completed 2/23/22	DN DSE N	
	apart (missing covers 3. Resident room conditioner (PTAC) u	s) packaged terminal air		Ceiling tiles replaced to Resident room areas and and . 2/23/2 PTAC units to Resident rooms . ,		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02/03/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 584	the observations, who that the above finding The Administrator wa	PTAC louvers dirty dirty PTAC unit, with food ill dirty PTAC unit, with food ill ceiling tiles stained and holes in the sheetrock wall cove base falling off the bathroom ceiling tiles bathroom sink falling off et linoleum sheet flooring broken PTAC unit dirty ceiling tiles broken glass on resident damaged PTAC unit missing privacy curtain Maintenance Director during ere he stated and agreed	F 584	and 117 repaired, cleans and filters changed. Completed 2/23/2: Soiled ceiling vent to Resident room properly cleaned 2/23/22 Baseboard repaired in room 2/23/2 Resident room wall with noted hold were repaired 2/23/22 Cove base to Resident room repaired 2/23/22	2 22 22 22 28 ired 2as 50m 4 up 50m 7 IFY HE I to ty all e - RE

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING			C 02/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	021	00/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	€ 6	F	584	Inspections on the following will be conducted by the maintenance director and/or designee and will be brought to meeting monthly for 12 months. "PTAC Filters (monthly) "Ceiling tiles (weekly) "Bathrooms vent (Monthly) "Bathroom sink *plumbing (daily) "Baseboard (Weekly) "Paint and drywall (monthly) "Privacy curtain (weekly) "Window Glass and Flooring (month) 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC Daily, weekly and monthly inspectic will be conducted by the Maintenance Director and/or designee and PMs conducted, this will be brought to the Q meeting monthly x12 months.	QA nly) IS E: ons	
F 677 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily I services to maintain of personal and oral hygo	ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene;	F (677			4/8/22
	Based on observatio review, it was determ provide nail care for r do it themselves. This	n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to esidents who were unable to s was found with 2 of 2 r range of motion, Resident			Deficiency: F677 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NI IMBER:		(2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315178 B. V		B. WING _	B. WING		C 02/09/2022			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE P	ARK		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	, , ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From pag # 23, and Resident # The deficient practice following: 1. On 1/31/22 at 10:3 observed Resident # resident had The sident had On 2/1/22 at 10:45 A watching television. The surveyor was unable On 2/2/22 at 9:00 AM resident's medical re following:	e 7 128. e was evidenced by the 33 AM, the surveyor 23 laying in bed. The of the The on the surveyor was unable to see due to the being M, the resident was in bed The hands were contracted. on the . The		577		OAs FIFY HE nt her d ng		
	1/15/22 which had a Status Assessment was out of a possible of resident had X Or On 2/8/22 at 9:24 AN Certified Nursing Asshelp the surveyor see #1 was having trouble hands. The surveyor cleaned the residents put the wash cloth ur palms, and through the asked CNA #1 when	Brief Interview for Mental here the resident scored an 5. This indicated that the			grooming, Adl book has been updated reflect residents care, electronic point of care will be implemented with tasks updated accordingly. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC Don/Designee will conduct audits will be conducted on 5 residents for grooming/nail care on each unit weekly	of NS E: ee		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING _	B. WING		02	C / 09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	nails. CNA #1 said s resident's nails beca would come in there bed. On 2/8/22 at 9:31 Al Licensed Practical N resident's Thresident's Were on the into a hadn't noticed the surveyor asked the I he did a skin check the resident's check the resident's	MH1 who cuts the resident's omeone at night must cut the use sometimes when she would be nails all over the would be nails all over the lurse (LPN) to observe the e LPN gently opened the e LPN agreed that the LPN and The LPN said he before. The LPN when was the last time for the resident. The LPN cks weekly but he didn't when he did a skin asked the LPN who was ng the resident's was responsible for	Fe	577	1 month. Then biweekly x 1 month, the monthly. All findings will be discussed monthly QAPI.		
	Unit Manager/Licens who was responsible nails. The UM/LPN s responsible for cuttin On 2/8/22 at 10:17 A residen'ts room to cut The surveyor went in observed the UM/LP resident was cooper On 2/8/22 at 10:30 A	AM, the UM/LPN went into the at the resident's room and the resident's room and the cutting the stated. The resident stated at the UM/LPN came out of and said the resident was					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PARK			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	TO STORY TO STORY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 677	kept saying it hurt s to it. The UM/LPN a could fur of the resident's cor On 2/9/22 at 10:10 the doctor e The doctor e on the resident ha which caus said the resident ha which caus best approach would and then maintain ti periodically. The su would have taken th overgrown. The take years for the n On 2/8/22 1:50 PM, #2 who said that sh anyone's nails beca staff. She further sta haven't finished was haven't finished was haven't had lunch." On 2/8/22 at 2:00 P where she would lo each resident requi documented the cal showed the surveyor (ADL) Flow Sheet for no ADL flow sheet for that held the ADL flow month of January 2	o she would stop and go back agreed that having ther complicate the condition attracted hands. AM, the surveyor observed examine the resident's confirmed that there was not ent's hands. The doctor and an of a seed the cut the doctor said that it represents to get like that. The surveyor spoke to CNA the didn't have time to cut the surveyor spoke to CNA the didn't have time to cut the state of the said that it would sail to get like that. The surveyor spoke to CNA the didn't have time to cut the state of the state of the said of the state of the said of the said of the said of the surveyor asked CNA #2 ok to see what care tasks	F 677				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING			C 02/09/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PARK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	have been checked no care need information care needed to be cut. On 2/8/22 at 10:43 Aresident's with continuous care were CNAs responsibility. The UM/LPN agreed needed to be cut. On 2/8/22 at 11:30 Aresident's medical refollowing: A quarterly Minimum 12/20/21 which had status Assessment wout of a possible 15. resident had EX Or	dent's care needs should off was left blank. There was ation. 22 AM, the surveyor observed in bed awake, the resident in spoken to. The resident's intracted. The st the	F 67				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING		02	C 2/ 09/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PARK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	January 2022. There February 2022 in the flow sheets. For the was provided. The those shifts the reside opposite side of the scare needs should hablank. There was no composite side of the scare needs should hablank. There was no composite side of the scare needs should hablank. There was no composite side of the scare needs should hablank. There was no composite side of the scare needs should hablank. There was no composite side of the scare needs should hablank. There was no composite should hablank. There was no compo	ng (ADL) Flow Sheet for was no ADL flow sheet for binder that held the ADL whole month of January 4 entries that showed that he sheet indicated that on ent received a bed bath. The heet where the resident's we been checked off was care need information. M, the surveyor reviewed the occedure titled "Activities of 16/2021. Under Policy it are evaluated by a licensed of the interdisciplinary team with significant change. A e and instruction in ADL as appropriate. Assistive equipment are provided as documented every shift by on an ADL flow sheet." dards" it read "1. Facility A patient who is unable to es the necessary services ition, grooming, and	F	677			
F 711 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1)-		F	711		4/8/22	
		the resident's total program dications and treatments, at					

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/00/2022
				140 PARK AVE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 711	Continued From page	e 12	F 71	1	
	section;				
	§483.30(b)(2) Write, s notes at each visit; ar	sign, and date progress nd			
	exception of influenza				
	vaccines, which may physician-approved for assessment for control	acility policy after an			
		is not met as evidenced			
		and record review, it was acility failed to ensure that		Deficiency: F711	
		physician signed and dated		1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIO	N
		ders to ensure that the		WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THO	
	residents current med	dical regimen was		RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN	I
		icient practice was observed		AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE:	
		(Resident #48, #59, #76,		Physicians were immediately notified a	
		#144, #41, #32, #86, #99,		either came in to sign or signed Physic	cian
		8, #55, and #60) reviewed		Order Sheets electronically.	
	and occurred over se	veral months.			
	This deficient practice	e was evidenced by the		2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE	IF Y
	following:	was evidenced by the		POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TI	4F
	Tollowing.			SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Physic	
	The survevors review	red the hybrid medical		order sheet audit will be conducted tp	Jan
		lectronic) for the residents		prevent the same deficient practice.	
		aled the residents primary		i i	
	physician had not har	nd signed the Order		3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT	Г
	, ,	onthly physician's orders)		INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC	
		ts chart. In addition there		CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSU	
	were no electronic sig	•		THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE W	
	physician's orders for	the following residents:		NOT RECUR: Administrator and Medic	
	4 Desit (#40) : :	hada aa ada ah		records reached out to all physicians a	
		brid medical record revealed		educated them on policy and how to si	gn
		an had not hand signed or the monthly physician's		medical records electronically.	
		2021 and December 2021.		4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY
		315178	B. WING			C)2/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		210072022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	January 2022 and Fe chart and there were chart and there were 2. Resident #59's hy revealed the resident signed or electronical physician's orders for December 202. In acceptance of the chart and the signatures. 3. Resident #76's hy revealed the resident signed or electronical physician orders for December 2021. In a land February 2022 rewere not in the chart signatures. 4. Resident #34's hy revealed the resident signed or electronical physician's orders for December 2021. In a land February 2022 rewere not in the chart signatures. 4. Resident #34's hy revealed the resident signed or electronical physician's orders for December 2021. In a land February 2022 rewere not in the chart signatures. 4. On 2/4/22 at 11:45 At the Licensed Practice (LPN/UM #1 and #2) floor. Both LPN/UM Order Summary Repand further stated 11	chly physician's orders for ebruary 2022 were not in the eno electronic signatures. Ally signed the monthly or November 2021 and chily physician's orders were there were no electronic with physician had not hand ally signed the monthly November 2021 and hily physician had not hand ally signed the monthly November 2021 and addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's orders and there were no electronic with medical records the monthly physician's orders and there were no electronic with medical records the monthly or November 2021 and addition, the January 2022 monthly physician had not hand ally signed the monthly or November 2021 and addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's orders and there were no electronic and there were no electronic standing the surveyor interviewed all Nurse/Unit Managers	F 71	MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE A TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFIC PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO Medical records to conduct audi to ensure Physician Order Shee signed by all physicians x 3 mor findings to be discussed at mont	IENT I.E., PLACE: t monthly ts is oths. All	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315178	B. WING			C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		5210312022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	revealed the reside sign or electronical orders for Novemb January 2022 mon in the chart and the signature. 6 . Resident #41's revealed the reside sign or electronical orders for Novemb January 2022 mon in the chart and the signature. 7 . Resident #51's revealed the reside sign or electronical orders for Novemb January 2022 mon in the chart and the signature. 8. Resident #71's revealed the reside sign or electronical orders for Novemb January 2022 mon in the chart and the signature. 8. Resident #71's representative physical electronically sign of the resident's physical electronically sign of the resident electronical electroni	hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ly sign the monthly physician's er 2021, December 2021 and ethly physician's orders was not ere was no electronic hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ly sign the monthly physician's er 2021, December 2021 and ethly physician's orders was not ere was no electronic hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ly sign the monthly physician's ere was no electronic hybrid medical record ent's physician had not hand ly sign the monthly physician's ere 2021, December 2021 and ethly physician's orders was not ere was no electronic hybrid medical record revealed dician had not hand sign or enthe monthly physician's orders enthe monthly physician's ord	F 7	11		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/03/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 711	sign or electronicall orders for December monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for December monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for December monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronicall orders for November monthly physician's and there was no electronically physician's and the electronically physician's and the electronically physician's and the electron	nt's physician had not hand y sign the monthly physician's er 2021 and January 2022 orders was not in the chart electronic signature. Is hybrid medical record not's physician had not hand y sign the monthly physician's er 2021 and January 2022 orders was not in the chart electronic signature. Is hybrid medical record not's physician had not hand y sign the monthly physician's er 2021 and December 2021 orders was not in the chart	F 7	11	
	monthly physician's and there were no ed 14. Resident # 128' revealed the resident signed or electronic physician's orders for 2021, or December 2022 and February orders were not in the electronic signature 15. Resident # 137'	ory 2022 and February 2022 orders were not in the chart electronic signatures. s hybrid medical records int's physician had not hand ally signed the monthly or October 2021, November 2021. In addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's he chart and there were no s. s hybrid medical records int's physician had not hand			

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	1		140 PARK AVE	02/03/2022
(EACH DEFIC EN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION
signed or electronic physician's orders f 2021, or December 2022 and February orders were not in the electronic signature. 16. Resident # 149' revealed the reside signed or electronic physician's orders from addition, the Januar monthly physician's and there were noted as igned or electronic physician's orders from 2021, November 2021	ally signed the monthly or October 2021, November 2021. In addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's he chart and there were no s. s hybrid medical records in the signed the monthly or December 2021. In ry 2022 and February 2022 orders were not in the chart electronic signatures. hybrid medical records in the signed the monthly or September 2021, October 2021, and December 2021. In ry 2022 and February 2022 orders were not in the chart electronic signatures. hybrid medical records in the chart electronic signatures. PM, the surveyors discussed with the Director of Nursing	F 71		
	Continued From paragined or electronic physician's orders from 2021, or December 2022 and February orders were not in the electronic signature 16. Resident # 149' revealed the resident signed or electronic physician's orders from addition, the Januar monthly physician's and there were not electronic physician's orders from 2021, November 2021, Novem	Continued From page 16 signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021, In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2012, in the drart and there were no electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 16. Resident # 149's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 17. Resident #55's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for September 2021, October 2021, November 2021, and December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 18. Resident #60's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 18. Resident #60's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. On 2/4/22 at 12:38 PM, the surveyors discussed the above findings with the Director of Nursing and Administrator. On 2/7/22 at 10:00 AM the surveyor interviewed the LPN/UM #3 on the	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT ORANGE PARK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for October 2021, November 2021, or December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 16. Resident # 149's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 17. Resident #55's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for September 2021, October 2021, November 2021, and December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 18. Resident #60's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 18. Resident #60's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. On 2/4/22 at 12:38 PM, the surveyors discussed the above findings with the Director of Nursing and Administrator. On 2/7/22 at 10:00 AM the surveyor interviewed	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER 315178 TE CARE AT ORANGE PARK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (()ACH DEPTIC BAYONES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 16. Resident # 149's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 monthly physician's orders for October 2021. In addition, the January 2022 morbid physician's orders for September 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for September 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 17. Resident #50's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders were not in the chart and there were no electronic signatures. 18. Resident #80's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physician's orders for December 2021. In addition, the January 2022 and February 2022 monthly physican's orders for December

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. 501251			,	С
		315178	B. WING			02/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		14	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Order Summary Reported He stated the 11-7 state putting the orders in the Condition of the Surveyors with the factor of the Surveyors with the Surveyors with the Surveyors with the Surveyors of the Surv	orts were not in the chart. aff person is responsible for the chart. or of Nursing provided the cility policy titled Physician 2021. The policy indicated inced by an authorized, in or other authorized ance with state regulations exprivileges. In Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals is used in the facility must be expressed in the facility must be expressed in the state of the provided in the facility and cautionary		711	DEFICIENCY		2/22/22
	Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accessed by the facility of the facility of the facility of the Comprehensive Econtrol Act of 1976 a	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to					
	the Comprehensive D Control Act of 1976 a	Orug Abuse Prevention and					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PAR	к		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02/00/2022
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY M	EMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRION DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 761 Continued From page 1	8	F 76	1	
be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT is by: Based on observation, facility documents, it was facility failed to store insumanufacturer specificated label a vial of insulin. The medication carts inspectively and the third floor medication presence of the Register assigned to the cart. There was a vial of Lispunopened in the cart. There was a vial of Lispunopened in the cart. There was a sticker on that said "Refrigerate until opened of Lantus insulin that was the third floor medication presence of the License was assigned to the cart. On 2/1/22 at 12:45 PM, the third floor medication presence of the License was assigned to the cart. Humalog insulin that was the bag that held the inthat read "Refrigerate until opened was assigned to the cart."	and a missing dose can so not met as evidenced interview, and review of as determined that the sulin vials consistent with ions and failed to properly his was found with 2 of 5 sted. The surveyor inspected in cart for the C Side in the ered Nurse who was the bag that contained the ker on it that read end." There was also a vial as in the cart unopened. The box that held the vial intil opened" and on the ind the vial that read end." The surveyor inspected in cart for the A Side in the end the vial that read end." There was a vial of as unopened in the cart. Insulin had a sticker on it interests a vial of as unopened in the cart. Insulin had a sticker on it		Deficiency: F761 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Medications removed, replacements ordered and placed in refrigerator untifuse. Medication cart audit completed the ensure medication is labeled properly. Pharmacy notified for proper labeling was resident name on all medications. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTOTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TOTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TOTHER CAN BE AND THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TOTHER RESIDENT PRACTICE: All residents can be affected by this deficing practice. Upon receiving medication for pharmacy DON/Designee will ensure a meds are properly labeled and stored accordingly. Medication cart audit will conducted to ensure same deficient practice will not occur. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUTINTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINTO RECUR: DON/ Designee conducting and storage.	SE I I O with IIFY HE ient om all be IRE ILL

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT P	LE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING			C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	,	02/00/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	and vial had a phant resident's name. On 2/3/22 at 1:34 P Director of Nursing The surveyor share unopened insulin be cart instead of the mopharmacy label watched the pharm it. The DON confirm were unopened shorefrigerator and the	me. The bag that held the box macy label on it with a M, the surveyor spoke to the (DON) and the Administrator. d the concern with the eing stored in the medication efrigerator and the insulin with with a resident's name that acy label on the bag that held hed that the insulin vials that held have been in the vial of insulin should have held on it with a resident's name	F 76	4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE A TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICE PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO Don/Designee will conduct week audits to ensure proper labeling storage is done x 1 month, then x 1 month, then monthly. All find be reported during monthly QAP	ENT I.E., PLACE: sly cart and biweekly ings will	
F 836 SS=D	facility's undated polinsulin Pen Labeling nurse that provided pharmacy for pens specific for vials." Upens are to be individually reclosable plastic be infection." The survipolicy and procedur 11/2021 and titled "I 6 read "Medication appropriate temperamanufacturer and publicense/Comply w/ CFR(s): 483.70(a)-(\$483.70(a) Licensul	ature in accordance with harmacy labeling." , (h) Fed/State/Locl Law/Prof Std c)	F 83	6		5/12/22

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING _			C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE	PARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ZIP CODE	OLIOS/LULL
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	Local Laws and Pro The facility must op compliance with all local laws, regulatio accepted profession that apply to profess such a facility. §483.70(c) Relation Regulations. In addition to compl forth in this subpart the applicable provi regulations, includir pertaining to nondis race, color, or natio nondiscrimination o CFR part 84); nond age (45 CFR part 9 basis of race, color, disability (45 CFR p subjects of research and abuse (42 CFR individually identifia CFR parts 160 and provisions may resu non-compliance wit This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat pertinent facility doc	ance with Federal, State, and offessional Standards. erate and provide services in applicable Federal, State, and ons, and codes, and with hal standards and principles sionals providing services in ship to Other HHS iance with the regulations set afacilities are obliged to meet sions of other HHS of but not limited to those corimination on the basis of anal origin (45 CFR part 80); in the basis of disability (45 iscrimination on the basis of 1); nondiscrimination on the national origin, sex, age, or art 92); protection of human of (45 CFR part 46); and fraud to part 455) and protection of ble health information (45 164). Violations of such other alt in a finding of the this paragraph. Alto is not met as evidenced in interview, and review of	F	Deficiency: F836 1. HOW THE CORRE	ECTIVE ACTION	
	sufficient nursing st residents. The facil staff to ensure resid	aff to meet the needs of ity did not schedule enough lents' activities of daily living net for 2 residents, #137 and		WILL BE ACCOMPLISH RESIDENTS FOUND T AFFECTED BY THE PF Administrator and staffing the staffing staffing the staffing staffing and staffing staffin	HED FOR THOSE O HAVE BEEN RACTICE:	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/09/2022
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDER OIL OIL OIL I EIER			140 PARK AVE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK			
				EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF THE APPROPRIES OF THE	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 836	Continued From page	e 21	F 83	36	
	#23, who were depen	ident on staff for ADLs. The		went to local CNA school for recrui	tment
		videnced by the following:		TNA's were hired and are in school	
	delicient practice to e	videnced by the lenething.		CNA license. There is an recruitme	
	Reference: N.I. State i	requirement, CHAPTER		advertisement for LPNS, CNAS an	
		ng staffing requirements for		Management is conducting weekly	
		upplementing Title 30 of the		analysis on CNA needs.	
	Revised Statutes.			analysis on orwineeds.	
		ne Senate and General			
	_	e of New Jersey: C.30:13-18		2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL ID	
		uirements for nursing homes		OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING TH	
	effective 2/1/21.			POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED B	Y THE
		ling any other staffing		SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE:	
		be established by law,		The supervisor and staffing coording	
		is defined in section 2 of		will audit the staffing par for each u	ınit
	,	0:13-2) or licensed pursuant		every shift.	
		.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall			
	_	minimum direct care staff		3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE	
	-to-resident ratios:			INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM	
	, ,	nurse aide to every eight		CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO EN	
	residents for the day			THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE	= WILL
		e staff member to every 10		NOT RECUR:	
		ning shift, provided that no		The staffing coordinator will audit t	
		staff members shall be		staffing par daily and staff each un	IL
		and each staff member vork as a certified nurse		accordingly to the unit census.	
	_	n certified nurse aide duties;		4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL	
	and	n certined hurse dide duties,		MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACT	TIONS
		e staff member to every 14		TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIE	
		t shift, provided that each		PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E	
		ber shall sign in to work as a		WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE	,
		•			I ACE:
	aide duties	nd perform certified nurse		PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO P The Director of Nursing /Assistant	LAGE.
		ion of resident census by		Director of Nursing Assistant	ing
		e nursing home shall be		coordinator will conduct	"'Y
		ease in direct care staffing		staffing/scheduling audits 2 times p	ner
	•	nine consecutive shifts from		week x 4 weeks to discuss staffing	
		sion of the resident census.		according to par levels with census	
		n of minimum direct care		findings will be reported during QA	
		e carried to the hundredth		monthly.	ГІ

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		02/09/2022
A. BUILD 315178 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PARK (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG		14	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/03/2022	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFIC E	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 836	place. (2) If the applic subsection a. of this a whole number of certified nurse aide required direct care rounded to the next the resulting ratio, or is fifty-one hundred (3) All computate midnight census for begins. d. Nothing in this staffect any minimum nursing homes as recommissioner of Heart care staff, including restrict the ability of staffing levels, at an established minimum. A review of "New Jectong Term Care As Program Nurse State beginning 1/16/22 at following: The facility was not of New Jersey mining CNAs during the 7: days beginning 1/11 evidenced by the form of 1/16/22 had the day shift, requiring 1/17/22 had the day shift, requiring the day shift.	ation of the ratios listed in a section results in other than direct care staff, including as, for a shift, the number of a staff members shall be a higher whole number when carried to the hundredth place, this or higher. Itions shall be based on the attention that the day in which the shift section shall be construed to a staffing requirements for may be required by the ealth for staff other than direct a certified nurse aides, or to a nursing home to increase my time, beyond the m Persey Department of Health sessment and Survey ffing Report" for the weeks and 1/23/22 revealed the in compliance with the State mum staffing requirements of the staffing requirements of	F 836		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT P A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT ORANGE P	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 836	the day shift, require - 01/20/22 had 9 the day shift, require - 01/21/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/22/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/23/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/24/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/25/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/26/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/26/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/27/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/28/22 had 9 the day shift, require - 01/29/22 had 1 the day shift, require - 01/29/22 had 15 the day shift, require Additionally, the facil for residents on 1 of -01/29/22 had 15 totathe evening shift, red On 2/1/22 at 10:10 A Resident #137. The waiting to get washe previous day they go even though they tolowashed at 9:00 AM. working short of staff CNAs (the amount of	0 CNAs for 156 residents on d 20 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 156 residents on d 20 CNAs. 2 CNAs for 158 residents on d 20 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 158 residents on d 20 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 158 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 159 residents on d 20 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 167 residents on d 21 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 167 residents on d 21 CNAs. ity was deficient in total staff 14 evening shifts as follows:	F 83	6	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	1, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315178	B. WING _		0.5	C 2/09/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	70372022
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	CNA #2 who was ass CNA stated she had assignment that day. tried her best (to take manner) but she had only move so fast. On 2/8/22 at 1:50 PM CNA #3 regarding restated she doesn't han ails because there is stated she had not fir (at 1:50 PM) and had On 2/9/22 at 12:30 Pl the staffing ratio cond Nursing (DON) and the SC stated she was required staffing ratio has been short on stadiscussed the various recruiting new staff, were hired the previous The facility policy title indicated the facility put the skills and compet residents in accordant and the facility assessing the staffing ratio has been short on stadiscussed the various recruiting new staff.	M, the surveyor interviewed igned to Resident #23. The 15 residents on her The CNA further stated she care of residents in a timely a lot of residents and could , the surveyor interviewed sidents' nail care. She ve time to cut residents' so not enough staff. She hished washing her residents not taken a lunch break. M, the surveyor discussed erns with the Director of the Staffing Coordinator (SC). It is and aware that the facility off. The DON and the SC is ways the facility is The SC stated 2 new CNAs us day. In Staffing, updated 10/21, provides enough staff with ency necessary for all ce with resident care plans	F	836		
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39- 25.2 Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F	880		5/9/22
	§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must esta infection prevention a	blish and maintain an				

F DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements: §483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual			10 PARK AVE	,
(EACH DEFIC EN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	O BE COMPLETION
designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the folk §483.80(a)(1) A systemorting, investigat and communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services u arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national s §483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of surv possible communic infections before the persons in the facili (ii) When and to who communicable dise reported; (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to pro (iv) When and how i	a a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment in the standards; en standards, policies, and corogram, which must include, oce eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of asse or infections should be used for a	F 880		
	Continued From padesigned to provide comfortable enviror development and tridiseases and infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the followate staff, volunteers, visproviding services u arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national signal staff. (i) A system of survice possible communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services u arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national signal	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections. §483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements: §483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to §483.70(e) and following accepted national standards; §483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and procedures for the program, which must include, but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveillance designed to identify possible communicable diseases or infections before they can spread to other persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom possible incidents of communicable disease or infections should be reported; (iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections; (iv)When and how isolation should be used for a resident; including but not limited to:	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE PARK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections. \$483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements: \$483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to \$483.70(e) and following accepted national standards; \$483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and procedures for the program, which must include, but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveillance designed to identify possible communicable diseases or infections before they can spread to other persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom possible incidents of communicable disease or infections should be reported; (iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections; (iv)When and how isolation should be used for a resident; including but not limited to:	DONDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE PARK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections. \$483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements: \$483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to §483.70(e) and following accepted national standards; policies, and procedures for the program, which must include, but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveillance designed to identify possible communicable diseases or infections should be reported; (iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections; (iii) When and how isolation should be used for a

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/03/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 880	circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected so contact with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of infected so the staff involved in disease of infections tall \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the forective actions tall \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so a infection. \$483.80(f) Annual results and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determ follow effective infective infective infective infective in the staff of the spread of medication pass. This dentified for 2 nurse (LPN) #1 and #2, of Medication Administration as follows: On 2/3/22 at 8:40 AN LPN #1 prepare to a resident. LPN #1 demachine battery neer the staff of the sta	es under which the facility lees with a communicable kin lesions from direct s or their food, if direct the disease; and e procedures to be followed irect resident contact. em for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. dle, store, process, and s to prevent the spread of	F 88(Deficiency: F880 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIO WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: 1:1 in-service given to Nurse # 1 and 2 proper sanitation of equipment in betwee residents before and after use. 1:1 in-service given to nurse #2 on proinfection control practices such as han hygiene, donning, PPE, and not return to med cart with items that were broug into patients room. Nurse # 1 and #2 failed to follow facility.	SE I 2 on een per d ning ht

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTE		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315178	B. WING			1	C / 09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0	 	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	109/2022
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR SOLT LIER			140 PARK			
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE P	ARK					
				EASTO	RANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 27	F 8	30			
F 880	who was administerial adjacent hallway on a not sanitize the blood after measuring their When questioned by she would sanitize the the next resident. The surveyor complete observation of LPN # immediately approach next medication pass stated he needed to machine from LPN # medication cart with LPN #2 donned glow pressure machine, eand used the machine removed the gloves, hygiene, began to post administration to the medications from instructions from instructions, LPN #2 multiple drawer pulls locked the cart with a placed the eye drop and the box of tissue table. There were not the resident's on the	the same unit. LPN #1 did d pressure machine before or esident's blood pressure. the surveyor, LPN #1 stated the machine before using it on the set of the surveyor and the department of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the dLPN #2 to begin the set observation. LPN #2 retrieve the blood pressure 1. LPN #2 returned to the the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the dLPN #2 to begin the set observation. LPN #2 retrieve the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the blood pressure machine. The set of the medication pass that 9:00 AM and the blood pressure machine.	F8	infection-see involutions in see involutions and involutions and involutions and involutions are seen inclutions and in see inclutions and in see inclutions are side complyies.	etion control protocols ongoing 1:1 ervices to be conducted to nurses ved in deficient practices with petencies to ensure deficient pract is not reoccur. urses were in-serviced on infectio rol, handwashing, and not to retur onal items that were used in resid in to the medication cart ie: tissue es. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT IER RESIDENTS HAVING THE TENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE IENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED IN THE BE ADDITION IN THE BE ADDIT	tice n n rent HE ent ewill T JRE TLL s	
	hands in the resident hands outside of run	th the soiled gloves. gloves and washed his 's bathroom. He lathered his ning water for 15 seconds. cility policy required at least		was Princ train trans	ning and doffing of PPE. CDC train also completed CDC train module ciples of standard precautions, CE Module 6b Principles of smission- based precaution, CDC Module 11 b Environmental	e 6a	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	OLIOGIZOZZ
	-14		140 PARK AVE	
COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PAI	RK		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY	TEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880 Continued From page	28	F 880	ס	
20 seconds of lathering LPN #2 removed the elock bag, and tissue be bed table and returned medication cart without surfaces. The surveyor interview medication pass obser breaks in infection connurse. He expressed comissions concerning medical equipment after before returning them. On 2/3/22 at 9:20 AM, interview LPN #1 who best practice to sanitize machine immediately at the control concerns and the expression stated he would educated the would educated the control concerns to the Admin (DON), and regional stated the control concerns to the Admin (DON), and regional stated the control concerns to the Admin (DON). The are to be vigorously lated minimum of 20 second directed that hand hygen.	g outside of running water. Eye drop bottle, plastic zip ox from the resident's over I them to the inside of the It first sanitizing the Med LPN #2 after the Evation and reviewed the It for practices with the Inderstanding of the Inderstanding items It to the medication cart. It is surveyor returned to It is surveyor discussed the It is surveyor discussed the It is surveyor discussed the It is surveyor reported the It is trator, Director of Nursing It is surveyor reported the It is surveyor reporte	F 880	disinfection, CDC train module 7 Hand Hygiene. All topline staff and infection preventionist completed CDC train Module 1 Infection Preventionist, Mod 4 infection surveillance, and Module 1 reprocessing reusable care equipmen Weekly infection control in-services ongoing for all staff in the facility. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIO TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE Director of nursing / designee will conduct weekly audits for infection practices, hand hygiene competencie and sanitation of non-critical care item weekly x 1 month, then bi weekly x 1 month then monthly. All finding will be reported during QAPI monthly.	ule 1a t. NS CE:

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	indicated reusable ite durable medical equi disinfected between r NJAC 8:39-19.1(b)	nfecting Non-Critical revised/reviewed 10/2021, ms (i.e. stethoscopes, oment) are cleaned and	F 88		4/8/22
SS=E	S483.90(d)(2) Mainta and patient care equi condition. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, conducted from presence of the Main determined that the far Packaged Terminal A in safe and optimal control of the presence of the Main determined that the far Packaged Terminal A in safe and optimal control of the presence of the Main determined that the far Packaged Terminal A in safe and optimal control of the presence of the Main determined that the face and optimal control of the presence of the Main determined that the face of the presence of the Main determined that the face of the presence of the Main determined that the face of the presence of the Main determined that the face of the presence of the Main determined that the face of the presence of the Main determined that the face of the Main determined	in all mechanical, electrical, pment in safe operating is not met as evidenced n, interview, and record m 2/01/22 to 2/03/22 in the tenance Director, it was acility failed to maintain their ir Conditioner (PTAC) units		F908 Essential Equipment, Safe Operating Condition HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION W BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEI AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE All PTAC units in the Facility were inspected and filters changed on Febi 3, 2022. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY T SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All Residents have the potential of be affected by this deficient practice. No negative findings were currently noted any Resident or Staff. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT IN PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSI THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE W NOT RECUR: Facility Protocol was put in place to	/ILL N eruary THE ing it to TO

OLIVILIV	O T OIT MEDIO, TILE G	VIEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID IV	7. 0930 - 0391
	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315178	B. WING _				C 09/2022
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		 	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	03/2022
TWAINE OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FIER				0 PARK AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	.RK			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
	0.11.11.42.70.4.07.4	TEMENT OF DEED ENOUGO			·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	Continued From page	30	F 9	808	W.E. W. DTAG W		
	the Maintenance Dire filters should not be lift A log indicated that P and no policy and pro of PTAC units were pro- The Administrator was the Life Safety Code of	TAC filters was not provided cedure on the maintenance			ensure all Facility PTAC units are inspected monthly for functioning and cleanliness. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC The Maintenance director and/or designee will conduct monthly rounding all Facility PTAC units and document findings in the maintenance log. All findings will be reviewed at the Facility QAPI MONTHLY meeting through the next 12 months.		
	handrails on each sid	orridors with firmly secured	FS	924			4/18/22
	Based on observation to 2/03/22, in the pressibility Director, it was determ to ensure that wooder secured and splinter for This deficient practice following:				F924 Corridors have Firmly Secured Handrails 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: This deficient practice has the potential affect all Residents and Staff. No Residents or Staff were injured due to these findings.	SE	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY PLETED
		315178	B. WING				C / 09/2022
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING CO		1 02	03/2022				
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	secured and splinter and ground floor in all At that same time, and during the observation Director, who had agareas observed did honeeded to be sanded secured. The Administrator was the Life Safety Code	free on Floors #3, #2, #1 I areas of the facility. interview was conducted ns with the Maintenance reed and confirmed that the ave wooden handrails that , finished, installed and s notified of the deficiency at	F	9924	OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TH SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: This deficient practice has the potential affect all Residents and Staff. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSU THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINOT RECUR: All facility handrails on #3, #2, #1 were fixed, installed and secured by to ensus afe environment for all Residents and Staff. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE Maintenance director and/or designee conduct monthly rounding to ensure compliance with all handrails and document findings in the maintenance All findings will be reviewed at the Facil QAPI MONTHLY meeting through the	HE I to RE LL re a IS will log.	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building		
315178 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/20/2022 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE F	PARK	140 PARK AVE	
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
This report is completed by a quali	fied State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid a	and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments	

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0552 483.10(c)(1)(4)(5	Correction Complete 04/13/202	ed Reg.#	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7	7)	Correction Completed 04/18/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0677 483.24(a)(2)		Correction Completed 04/08/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0711 483.30(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Complete 04/08/202	ed Reg.#	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 02/22/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0836 483.70(a)-(c)		Correction Completed 05/12/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4	Correction (c)(e)(f) Complete 05/09/202	ed Reg.#	F0908 483.90(d)(2)		Correction Completed 04/08/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0924 483.90(i)(3)		Correction Completed 04/18/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Complete				Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correctic Complete				Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	SENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE DATE	TITL	NATURE OF SUI		J.	MARY OF	DATE	
2/9/2022					EFICIENCIES (☐ YES	в 🗆 по

PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315178	B. WING _				09/ 2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	OSIZUZZ
0040155	- 04DE 4T 0D4NOE D4	N DIV			140 PARK AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	AKK			EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	K	000			
	New Jersey Department Survey and Field Oper 2/03/22, was found to the requirements for purpose Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection Life Safety Code (LSC Health Care Occupared The facility is a 3-bui is composed of Type The facility is divided generator does 100% has a ground floor and The facility utilized 11 regulatory flexibility diemergency for routine maintenance requirer 2020. The flexibility ditems: fire pump weel extinguisher monthly operation monthly testesting of generators,	t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING ney Iding that was built in 80's, It II unprotected construction. into 14- smoke zones. The of the building. The building d a partial basement. 35 waivers allowing for uring the Public Health e inspection, testing and ments beginning January 31, id not extend to the following kly/monthly testing, fire inspections, fire fighter sting for elevators, monthly and daily inspection of the reas of construction, repair,					
	The facility has 215 c	ertified beds. At the time of					
ABORATORY I	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/22/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	,
		315178	B. WING		02/09/202	2
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE P	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02100/202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPL	ETION
K 000	Continued From pag		K 00	00		
	the survey the censu Number of Exits - Co CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 2	52	5/12/2	2
	than two approved e Sections 7.4 and 7.5	orovide access to not less xits in accordance with without passing through any spaces other than corridors				
	by: Based on observation in the presence of the was determined that two acceptable exits evidenced by the following the followin	owing: veyor and the facility's or, observed that the provided with only one exit. vay to the first floor. The used only for mechanical office and laundry. No ed into the basement and e access to this level. eyor interviewed the or who acknowledged there the basement area. At the here were three laundry staff		1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE AN WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTIC! This deficiency has the potential any employee who works in the maintenance and laundry area it basement; no residents have the of being affected by this deficier. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL ID OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All remainder of the Facility area the requirements of this regulation.	R THOSE E BEEN E: I to affect In the e potential int practice. DENTIFY THE D BY THE as meet on.	
	time of observation t			3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTE	PUT	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/	09/2022	
				140 PARK AVE			
COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PARK				EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 252	An interview was conducted with the Administrator and Maintenance Director and they confirmed that the project for the basement exit was to be completed by Windsor Gardens and at this time the project was not started. The facility was given a time-limited waiver that expired on 10/31/2021, but did not complete the work. The Administrator was notified of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 2/03/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)			CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: Visitors do not have access to this area additional exit signs are in place to guide staff to appropriate additional exit signs. Maintenance Director or Supervisor will monitor the area for safety daily. The facility respectfully requests a time limited waiver to fix the issue. A waiver request form was completed on 5/12/2022 to complete the work that is required in the basement to correct this issue. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR.I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: The Facility respectfully requested a time limited waiver dated 11/23/23 to allow time to correct the deficient practice by way of installing an exit. Project Plan to be reviewed at monthly QAPI x12.		LL ide ide i. i	4/13/22
	discharge, is arranged shall be either continu	of egress, including exit d in accordance with 7.8 and					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/03/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 281	by: Based on observation to 2/03/22, the facility emergency illumination automatically along the required illuminance of during emergencies in 101, 2012 LSC Edition 7.8.1.2, 7.8.1.4. The deficient practice following: At 10:38 AM, the sumplification of the findings were very displayed and keen on emergency lighting gate to the public way. The findings were very director at the times of the Administrator was	is not met as evidenced n and interview from 2/01/22 failed to provide automatic on, that would operate ne means of egress, and the with two lamps energized n accordance with NFPA on, Section 19.2.8, 7.8.1.1, was evidenced by the veyor and Maintenance the the egress/discharge gate yed-lockset, that there was g at the lock or beyond the veyor iffied by the Maintenance	K 28 ²	K281: ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGGRESS 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOM RESIDENTS FOUND TO This deficient practice has the potential affect any Resident or Staff in the area of this deficiency can affect all residents who smoke. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTOTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TOWN SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All other Facility areas currently meet requirement. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: The Facility installed emergency lighting to the smoking courtyard completed of February 22, 2022. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE MAINTENANCE WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE WILL WORLD WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE WEEKLY X 4 weeks, then monthly X 2	IN POSE All to A. TIFY HE HE HILL ING INS CE:

PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING				09/ 2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	OSIZOZZ	
00MBI 57	5 0 4 D 5 4 T 0 D 4 N 0 5 D 4	2014		14	40 PARK AVE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		Е	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 281	Continued From page	÷ 4	K	281	months and lastly quarterly x3 quarters Findings will be reported to the Administrator and/or designee at the facility's QAPI meeting monthly.	i.		
K 291 SS=D	Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101		K	291			4/8/22	
	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation to 2/03/22, it was determined failed to provide an open emergency light above generator's transfer subuilding's electrical sygenerator in accordant 7.9, 19.2.9.1. This deficient practice transfer switches and following: At 10:04 AM, the survo Director, observed in therapy room, where switch's were located was provided at each. This finding was verifically because of the survoy of the switch o	witches, independent of the stem and emergency new with NFPA 101:2012 - was observed for 2 of 2 was evidenced by the reyor and Maintenance the ground floor physical the generator transfer, that no emergency lighting of the 2-ATS switches.			K291: EMERGENCY LIGHTING 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: This deficient practice has the potential affect any Resident or Staff in the area This deficiency can affect all residents the event of power outage. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: No residents or staff members have been affected by this deficiency. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUINTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUIT THAT THE DEFICIEN PRCTICE WILL NOT RECUR: On 2/17/22 Maintenance director installed 2 emergency lights or the generator transfer switch closet.	SE I to . in IFY HE T RE e		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315178	B. WING			02/	09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PARK				14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 291 K 321 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - El Hazardous areas are having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or ar system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in	nclosure nclosure protected by a fire barrier istance rating (with 3/4 hour n automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting n accordance with 8.4.		321	These emergency lights has been added to facility weekly emergency lights swit maintenance log. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE Emergency light will be tested on a weekly the maintenance department or designee schedule, and will be brought the QA meeting monthly x 12 months	ch IS E: ekly	4/13/22
	and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and	d zone locations of are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler A ed Heater Rooms					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) ML IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING _		0:	C 2/09/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
				140 PARK AVE			
COMPLET	TE CARE AT ORANGE	PARK		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 321	d. Soiled Linen Roe. Trash Collection (exceeding 64 gallers f. Combustible Stores) (over 50 square feeg. Laboratories (if Hazard - see K322 This REQUIREME by: Based on observato 2/03/22, in the pDirector, it was det to provide and main hardware on doors accordance with N 19.3.2.1, 19.3.2.1.3 deficient practice whazardous storage evidenced by the feed on 2/02/22 at 11:2 on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored, self-closing device greater than 50 squared on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room, that 50 plus were being stored on the ground floor room the ground floor room the ground floor room the ground flo	ance, and Paint Shops oms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms ons) rage Rooms/Spaces et) classified as Severe) NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview from 2/02/22 resence of the Maintenance ermined that the facility failed ntain self-closing devices and to hazardous area in FPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 3, 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, .1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. This vas observed in 1 of 10 areas in the facility and was collowing: 8 AM, the surveyor observed Team Member Services/HR combustible cardboard boxes and the door did not have a installed. The room was uare feet in size. onducted with the Maintenance observation, who stated that areas must have a door with a	K	K321 HAZARDOUS AREAS-ENCLOSURE 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED RESIDENTS FOUND TO HA AFFECTED BY THE PRACTIVE HAS THE PRACTIVE HAS THE FACILITY WOTHER RESIDENTS HAVIN POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT SAME DEFICIENT PRACTIVE NO Residents or employees but the potential to be affected 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL INTO PLACE OR WHAT SY CHANGES WILL BE MADE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE NOT RECUR: Self-closing closers were insidentified door to the Human	VE ACTION FOR THOSE AVE BEEN FICE: The potential to Poloyees. FILL IDENTIFY FIG THE FIED BY THE FIED B		
		was informed of the finding, at le exit conference on 2/03/21.		office on February 22, 2022. 4. HOW THE FACILITY W MONITOR ITS CORRECTIV TO ENSURE THAT THE DE PRACTICE WILL NOT REC WHAT QUALITY ASSURAN PROGRAM WILL BE PUT IN	'ILL /E ACTIONS FICIENT UR, I.E., CE		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING _			C 02/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	Continued From page	÷7	K	321	Maintenance and/or designee will conducted audits daily to ensure self-closing funct to all fire barrier doors are properly working. Audits will be reviewed by the Maintenance Director and/or designees and reviewed at the facility's QAPI monthly meeting through the next 12 months.	ion	
K 345 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - TA fire alarm system is accordance with an awith the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. acceptance, maintenavailable. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 101	ance and testing are readily	K	345			4/14/22
	the facility failed to presupervised smoke/he condition at all times requirements of NFP/Section 19.3.4.1, 9.6, deficient practice was detectors observed in On 2/03/22 at approxed surveyor and the Mai in the first floor showed smoke/heat detectors by black electrical tap	at detection in operating in accordance with the A 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 4.6.12.1 and NFPA 72. This evidenced in 1 of 30 smoke the following area. Imately 12:48 PM, the intenance Director observed er room that 1 of 1 fire alarm is, was taped from activation			K345 Fire Alarm System- Testing and Maintenance 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Identified fire alarm smoke/heat detect located in the first-floor shower room at removed the black electrical tape which had been inadvertently placed over the device. The alarm was tested and was found to be functioning properly. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE	SE or nd n	

PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315178	B. WING			C 02/09/2022	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	9.00	<u> </u>	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	09/2022
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR SOLT EIER						
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK			40 PARK AVE		
					AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 345			K	345			
	he was unsure why th	servation and he stated that ne detector was blocked with			POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TH SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE:	ΗE	
	tape to prevent an ac				All Residents and staff have the potent of being affected by this deficient practice. No Residents were affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance Director conducted a full building audit to ensur all smoke detectors were functioning properly and within proper code. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINOT RECUR: The Maintenance Department and/or designee will conduct weekly rounds to ensure compliance is maintained.	ice. or e RE LL	
K 353 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Ma	aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing nd standpipe systems are	K	353	MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC 5 The Maintenance Department and designee will conduct weekly rounds to ensure compliance is maintained. All findings will be documented on the Maintenance log book and reviewed at Facility QAPI monthly meeting through next 12 months.	E: /or o	5/11/22

PRINTED: 08/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING _				C 09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE	- DADIZ		14	10 PARK AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE	PARK		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From page	age 9	K	353			
		and maintained in accordance ndard for the Inspection,					
	Protection System maintenance, insp maintained in a se available.	aining of Water-based Fire s. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily system last checked					
	b) Who provided						
	b) who provided	oyetem teet					
	c) Water system	supply source					
	any non-required of system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, This REQUIREME by: Based on observative was determined maintain the sprink the ceiling was smaccordance with N it was determined the automatic fire sof 4 inspections in Section 19.3.5.1, SNFPA 13, 2010 Ed 25, 2011 Edition, S	ation and interview on 1/25/22, that the facility failed to kler system,1.) by ensuring that oke resistant and fire rated in FPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 2.) that the facility failed to inspect sprinkler system quarterly for 3 accordance with NFPA 25. Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, ition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1.			K353 Sprinkler System- Maintenance Testing 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIO WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: All Residents and Staff have the poter of being affected by this deficient prac All identified drop ceiling tiles noted by Life Safety Inspector were replaced ar corrected within compliance. All quarter	N SE I Itial tice. I the ad	
	from 9:30 AM, to 1 Maintenance Direct missing and/or hol (sheetrock) and batheads in the follow	2/03/22, during a building tour :25 PM, the surveyor, and ctor, observed drop ceiling tiles es in the ceiling tiles ad cuts around the fire sprinkler ring areas of the facility:			fire inspection reports were for the year 2021 were received and filed in the Lift Safety Facility Book. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTOTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TO SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All Residents have the potential of being some series of the potential of being some series.	e ΓΙFΥ HE	

Facility ID: NJ60722

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315178	B. WING _			C 02/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE	02/00/2022	
COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE PA	PK		140 PARK AVE			
COMPLETE CARE AT CHANGE PA	KK		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY	TEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Resident room Resident room Resident room Resident room Second floor day room cuts) Resident room West Stair second floo Rehab exit ceiling tile approximately 4' x 2' Resident room Res	room open ceiling tile cutcheon plate not in place ciling tiles missing orth Stairwell first floor ciling tiles missing ciling tiles missing on conduit into ceiling (bad conduit into ceiling conduit	К3	affected by this deficie Maintenance Director building audit with the ensure all ceiling tiles compliance. A fire spri was conducted on February no identified issue with system. 3. WHAT MEASURE INTO PLACE OR WHAT THE DEFICIENT NOT RECUR: Maintenance will cond throughout the center tiles are within complia also provided to all state importance of docume with ceiling tiles in the logbook for Maintenan Quarterly sprinkler inspre-scheduled for the lyear. 4. HOW THE FACIL MONITOR ITS CORRITO ENSURE THAT THE PRACTICE WILL NOT WHAT QUALITY ASSUPROGRAM WILL BE facility has a designate maintain quarterly inspresprinkler system. All audit findings will be Facility QAPI MONTHI the next 6 months.	conducted a full Administrator to are intact and within inkler inspection oruary 2, 2022, with in the Facility ES WILL BE PUT AT SYSTEMIC MADE TO ENSURE T PRACTICE WILL luct weekly audits to ensure all ceiling ance. Education was aff on the enting any concerns Maintenance ice to review. pections are remainder of the ITY WILL ECTIVE ACTIONS HE DEFICIENT T RECUR, I.E., URANCE PUT INTO PLACE: ed contractor to pection on the		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	I ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING		02	C 2/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From page NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 25			353		5/44/00	
K 363 SS=D	required enclosures of hazardous areas resist and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. It is smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flamma? Clearance between be covering is not excee complying with 7.2.1. with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf is impediment to the clodevices that release when the pulled are permitted, of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are shall be labeled and rematerials in compliant smoke compartment is window assemblies a sprinklered compartment.	ce with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire re allowed per 8.3. In the interest there are no fire resistance of glass or	K	363		5/11/22	
	19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Par	ts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING _				C /09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00:2022
				1	40 PARK AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE P	ARK			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	protection ratings, au	e 12 details of doors such as fire utomatics closing devices,	Кз	363			
	by: Based on observation to 2/03/22, the facility corridor doors were as smoke in accordance NFPA 101, 2012 LSG 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 apractice of not ensur and latch restricts the properly confine fire properly defend occur. This deficient practice resident room door's evidenced by the following room 9:00 AM to 1:00 Maintenance Director resident rooms, did rin the following room door door sticks into door does not list tuffed into latch frame door will not late Storage room door a will not latch, he An interview was con Director, who stated	the was observed in 4 of 40 and storage areas and was lowing: 8/22, during the building tour of PM, the surveyor and or, observed that the doors to not latch into the door frame in numbers: If frame latch, paper towel folded and one toth, hardware malfunction across from resident room ardware malfunction. Inducted with the Maintenance and confirmed that the			K363-Corridors -Doors 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: The four rooms identified as not proper latching (# , # , #), torage roacross from RM #) immediately we corrected to ensure compliance. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All Residents and staff have the potent of being affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance Director conducted a full building audit to ensure all further Facility room doors were securely latching and closing. No further findings currently noted. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINOT RECUR:	SE Ty Doom TEY TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE T	
	Director, who stated above resident room	and confirmed that the doors and storage room, that prevented the doors					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/09/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	D.4TE
K 363		s informed of the finding at exit conference on 2/03/22.	K 36	NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6 by performing daily rounds conducted Maintenance director or designee. This practice will Ensure that all room doors will close, and latch restricts the ability the facility to properly confine fire and smoke products and to properly defend occupants in place. 4 HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE.	by s s of d
K 374 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Buildin Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 minuplates of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. D	oors are self-closing or not require latching, and	K 37	The Maintenance Department and/or designee will conduct daily rounds to ensure compliance is maintained. All findings will be documented on the Maintenance logbook and reviewed at Facility QAPI Monthly meeting through next 12 months.	the

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02/03/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
K 374	egress travel. Door of clear width of 32 inch doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio presence of the Main'd determined that the fasmoke barrier doors to smoke when completed. This deficient practices smoke barrier door seevidenced by the follow. At 1:14 PM, the surveys smoke barrier doors be blocked from fully clost the linen cart was directly doors released and coremained open due to door. The Maintenance Directly above during the observations.	cening provides a minimum es for swinging or horizontal and and a serior swinging and a serior swing	K 37	K374 Subdivision of Building Spaces-Smoke Barrier 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE AC WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR TRESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: The linen cart was immediately renfrom blocking the smoke barrier do OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All Residents, Staff and Visitors had potential of being affected by this depractice. No other areas were foun blocked or improperly latching. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE NOT RECUR: In-services were conducted by the Maintenance Director and Nursing supervisor on February 3, 2022, ar February 17, 2022, to all employee.	THOSE EEN moved por. ENTIFY E Y THE Ive the deficient id to be PUT IC NSURE E WILL

l' '		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI			CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315178	B. WING	B. WING			C 02/09/2022	
NAME OF D		313176	5: :::::0 _		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	02/	/09/2022	
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK			40 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 374	HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the r specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	and air conditioning shall shall be installed in manufacturer's		521	the 3 shifts. The Maintenance Director and/or designee will conduct daily roun to ensure that doors are properly latchi and not blocked by Facility carts. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACT The Maintenance Department will concue weekly audits x 4 weeks, then monthly months and lastly quarterly x3 quarters All findings will be documented in the Maintenance logbook and reviewed at facilitys QAPI MONTHLY meeting.	ing IS EE: duct x 2 s.	4/14/22	
	by: Based on observatio to 2/03/22, in the pres Maintenance Director facility failed to ensur ventilation systems for	r, it was determined that the e resident bathroom			K521 HVAC 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE:	SE		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING				09/ 2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	03/2022	
			140 PARK AVE		0 PARK AVE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		EA	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	Continued From page	÷ 16	K 5	521				
		on Association (NFPA) 90 A, tice was evidenced by the ding from 2/02/22 to			Residents bathroom ventilation system rooms and were replaced and corrected on February 22, 2022. No further concerns noted to these rooms.			
		mately 10:30 AM to 1:30 he presence of the , observed that the wing resident room			2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TH SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE:	IFY		
	# 201, #136 The surveyor requested that the Maintenance Director, confirm if the units were functioning by placing a piece of single-ply toilet tissue paper across the ceiling grills to confirm ventilation. When tested, the tissue did not hold in place. The resident bathrooms were not provided with a window and required reliance on mechanical ventilation.				All Residents have the potential of bein affected by this deficient practice. No further findings noted in any other Resident room/area. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUI THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINOT RECUR:	RE		
	exhaust vents in the a bathrooms, were not	who confirmed that the above resident room functioning when tested.			Maintenance Director and/or designee conduct weekly room inspection to ens all room ventilation systems are being maintained and properly functioning.			
	The Administrator was at the Life Safety Cod 2/03/22. NFPA 90 A NFPA 101-2012 -19.5				4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC			
		5.2.1 Chapter 9.1 Utilities			Maintenance Director and/or designee conduct weekly room rounds and document any negative findings in the Maintenance logbook. All findings will be reviewed at the Facility QAPI meeting	will		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
						С		
		315178	B. WING			02/	09/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	TO CARE AT ORANGE RA	A DIV	140 PARK AVE		40 PARK AVE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	AKN		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	Continued From page 17		K 52					
K 531 SS=F	Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101		K	531	monthly x12 months		4/18/22	
	ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighte monthly with a writter Existing elevators cor Safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existin distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service FA17.3. (Includes firefirecall and smoke deta firefighter's service Ploperation, machine relevator lobby smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the was determined that the elevator emergency of passenger elevator to accordance with ASM. This deficient practice following:	ed and tested as specified in Code for Elevators and r's Service is operated a record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, ing Elevators and g elevators, having a travel more above or below the the needs of emergency ing purposes, conform with Requirements of ASME/ANSI ghter's service Phase I key ector automatic recall, hase II emergency in-car key form smoke detectors, and detectors.) This is not met as evidenced an and interview on 2/03/21, the facility failed to maintain communication for 3 of 3 elephones tested, in IE/ANSI A17.3. The was evidenced by the reyor had the Maintenance			K531- Elevators 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Facility immediately contracted a new vendor on 2/4/2022. They serviced Fac Elevators and swapped out the phone lines in order to ensure proper communication between the center and the vendor is in place.	SE		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		ECONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315178	B. WING			1	C (09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	09/2022
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	NDK		1	40 PARK AVE		
COWIFLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	AKK		E	EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	facility passenger electelephone did function the vendor that answer that the contract was longer answer any fur and asked the Maintet them from the emerge immediately. The Administrator was	none system in the (3) vators. The emergency	K	531	2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All Residents and staff have the potent of being affected by this deficient pract No Residents or staff were affected by this deficient practice. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WINOT RECUR: Monthly Elevator emergency phone line inspection will be conducted by our maintenance Director or designee or outside vendor company which include Monthly Phase 2 inspections. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE. The Maintenance Department and/or designee will provide all findings from the monthly inspections to the Facility QAF monthly meeting through the next 12	dE ial ice. RELL e d IS	
K 911 SS=D	,	Other	K	911	months.		4/13/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT P A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION : 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 911	Electrical Systems - C List in the REMARKS Chapter 6 Electrical S are not addressed by are deficient. This inf applicable Life Safety citation, should be inc Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on document 2/03/22, in the present Director, it was deter to ensure that electric as per NFPA 99. This evidenced for 1 of 10 by the following: On 2/03/22 at 10:48 Maintenance Directo the third floor by resingingt-side electrical p the proper position enter bar and live electrica electrical room was le observation. The Maintenance Dir during the observation The Administrator was	Other S section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that I the provided K-Tags, but formation, along with the I Code or NFPA standard cluded on Form CMS-2567. T is not met as evidenced ation review and interview on fince of the Maintenance mined that the facility failed cal panels were up to code at deficient practice was alectrical panels observed AM, the surveyor and I observed the utility room on dent room 313, that the anel's face plate, was not in exposing the main breaker I wires. The door to the backed at the time of the	K 91	K911- Electrical Systems 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIO WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: All Residents and staff have the poten of being affected by this deficient practificatility room on the third floor was secun with no further exposed wires. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY TO SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: No Residents or staff were affected by this deficient practice. No further finding were noted throughout the Facility. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSUTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: Maintenance Director and/or designed conduct monthly audits to ensure compliance is maintained.	SE I I Itial Itice. ed red TFY HE RE ILL	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X' AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BU			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315178	B. WING _			02/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARK		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 PARK AVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment Extension Cords Power strips in a paticused for components patient-care-related et (PCREE) assembles by qualified personner 10.2.3.6. Power stripmay not be used for relectronics), except in rooms that do not use PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) magare rooms, power st standards. All power precautions. Extension substitute for fixed wield Extension cords used immediately upon corwhich it was installed 10.2.4.	- Power Cords and Extens - Power Cords and ent care vicinity are only of movable electrical equipment that have been assembled el and meet the conditions of s in the patient care vicinity non-PCREE (e.g., personal n long-term care resident e PCREE. Power strips for 3A or UL 60601-1. Power in the patient care rooms eet UL 1363. In non-patient rips meet other UL strips are used with general on cords are not used as a		911	4 HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC All findings will be documented on the Maintenance logbook and reviewed at Facility QAPI MONTHLY meeting throu the next 6 months.	E: the igh	4/13/22

	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315178	B. WING		C 02/09/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/00/2022	
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	ADK.		140 PARK AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT ORANGE PA	NKK.		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 920	Continued From page 21		K 92	20		
		(NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 is not met as evidenced				
	the facility did not procords beyond temporal substitute for adequate the capacity, in accord of NFPA 101, 2012 LS 19.5.1, 9.1, 9.1.2. NF Section 400.8 and 59 Edition, Section 10.2. deficient practice doe an electrical fire or electrical fir	the wiring, exceeding 75% of dance with the requirements SC Edition, Section 19.5, PA 70, 2011 LSC Edition, 0.3 (D). NFPA 99, 2012 LSC 3.6 and 10.2.4. This is not ensure prevention of ectric shock hazard. The was evidenced by the export and Maintenance resident room 324 at electronics were plugged digrade extension cord. The men plugged into the duplex end by the Maintenance		K920 Electrical Equipment- Power (and Extension) 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTI WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR TH RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: This deficient practice has the potent affect Residents, Staff, and the Facil There was no notable injury or negatifindings currently due to this practice electrical cord was immediately remon 2/3/2022 from the Residents roomeducation to the Resident and family Alternate resources were provided to meet the Residents electronic needs 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDER OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The Maintenance Director conducted full building audit to ensure no further findings were noted. No residents, Seacility was affected. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUINTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE.	ON OSE EN ial to ty. ive The oved on with THE I a r taff or	
				All employees have been educated of deficient practice. Residents have be educated during Resident Council as	en	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		315178	B. WING _			02/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT ORANGE PA	ARK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 140 PARK AVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ΣE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	Continued From page	e 22	K	on the importance of speakin Maintenance for any electrica their rooms. Maintenance will rooms monthly to ensure conductive of the conduct monthly all center areas and log finding reviewed at the Facility QAPI meeting through the next 12 to the conduct of the cond	al needs in I round all npliance. LL E ACTION FICIENT JR, I.E., CE ITO PLAC d/or y rounds to the swill be MONTHL	IS E:	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REVISIT	
	B. Wing	Y2	6/22/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
COMPLETE CARE AT ORANGE P	ARK	140 PARK AVE		
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0252		05/12/2022	LSC	K0281		04/13/2022	LSC	K0291		04/08/2022
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0321		04/13/2022	LSC	K0345		04/14/2022	LSC	K0353		05/11/2022
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0363		05/11/2022	LSC	K0374		- 04/18/2022 -	LSC	K0521		04/14/2022
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0531		04/18/2022	LSC	K0911		04/13/2022	LSC	K0920		04/13/2022
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			-	LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE OF S	URVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/9/2022		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					YES	s 🔲 no			